L
EUROPEAN PLATFORM
ON LEARNING MOBILITY
in the youth field

European Platform on Learning Mobility in the Youth Field
BI-ANNUAL CONFERENCE

Learning Mobility in the Youth Field: Towards Opportunities for all
Evidence, experience, discourse.

Istanbul, 7-9 October 2015
]

Participants’ List

1 Elisabeth Olajumoke Adeyanju Omonga, Email: adeyomoe@hu-berlin.de
Cultural advocate/ Youth ambassador
Deutsch-Turkische Jugendbriicke gGmbH c/o Ministerium fiir Familie, Kinder, Jugend, Kultur und Sport

des Landes Nordrhein-Westfalen HaroldstraRe 4 40213 Diisseldorf

2 Musa AKGUL, Email: musaaibu@gmail.com
Director of OIC-Youth Capital project.
ICYF-DC

Istanbul - Turkey

3 Gilles Baccala, Email: baccala@injep.fr
Head of the pole "Youth Strategies and Policies - Key actions 2 & 3"
INJEP - French National Agency for Erasmus + Youth and Sports

95 avenue de France 75013 Paris



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

4 Snezana Baclija Knoch, Email: baclijas@gmail.com
Member of the editorial team

COYOTE magazine

5 Charles BERG, Email: charles.berg@uni.lu

6 Rita Bergstein, Email: rita@salto-youth.net
SALTO Project coordindator

SALTO T&C RC/JUGEND fiir Europa
Godesberger Allee 142-148, 53175 Bonn

7 Giilay Bilik

8 Philipp Boetzelen, Email: Philipp.Boetzelen@partnership-eu.coe.int
Research and Youth Policy Officer
EU-CoE Youth Partnership

Agora - 1, quai Jacoutot :: F-67075 Strasbourg Cedex

9 Beata Bozso, Email: bozsobea@yahoo.com
Project and pedagogical assistant
Christian Roma College of Szeged (Szegedi Keresztény Roma Szakkollégium)

Indéhaz tér 1. 6725 Szeged, Hungary

10 Elisa Briga, Email: elisa.briga@afs.org
Advocacy, Projects and Programme coordinator.
European Federation for Intercultural Learning

Roger Vandendriesschelaan 18, 1150 Brussels, Belgium

11 Daniel Briggs, Email: daniel.briggs@uem.es
Researcher
Universidad Europea

Calle Tajo s/n Villaviciosa de Oddn 28670 Madrid Spain



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

12 David Cairns
Postdoctoral Researcher
Centre for Research and Studies in Sociology, ISCTE-IUL

Av Forcas Armadas

13 Adina Marina Calafateanu, Email: adina@cdcd.ro
President
Center for Sustainable Community Development CSCD/ Pool of European Youth Researchers

Giubega, 913

14 Davide Capecchi, Email: davide.capecchi@partnership-eu.coe.int
Research and youth policy officer
Partnership between the European Commission and the Council of Europe in the field of youth

Avenue des Nerviens 85 Brussels

15 Valentina Cuzzocrea, Email: cuzzocrea@unica.it
Lecturer in Sociology.
Universita di Cagliari (and PEYR)

Cagliari, Italy

16 Jo Deman
Policy officer on Youth Work and Organisational Development
European Youth Forum

Rue de l'industrie 10, 1000 Bruxelles

17 Ibrahim Demirel, Email: Ibrahim.Demirel@ua.gov.tr
Programme officer

Turkish National Agency for Erasmus+

18 Raluca Diroescu, Email: raluca@salto-youth.net
Project Manager
SALTO-YOUTH Participation Resource Centre

18 rue du Commerce 1000 Brussels Belgium



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

19 Christiane Dittrich
Researcher
Goethe-University

Postfach 48; Theodor-W.-Adorno-Platz; 6D-60629 Frankfurt a.M.

20 Dominic Everett, Email: dominic.everett@rnib.org.uk
Education and Family Services Manager

RNIB Scotland

12-14 Hillside Crescent, Edinburgh

21 Gisele Evrard Markovic, Email: gisele@purple8.com
purple8
Svetozara Markovica 56/10, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia

22 Agnes Sarolta Fazekas, Email: agnessarolta.fazekas@gmail.com
Member of the EAIE ACCESS Expert Community Steering Group.

PO Box 11189 1001 GD Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Parallel thematic workshops (8/10/2015)

23 Helmut Fennes, Email: helmut.fennes@uibk.ac.at
Senior researcher and lecturer.
University of Innsbruck, Institute of Educational Science

Liebeneggstr. 8, A-6020 Innsbruck

24 Uwe Finke-Timpe, Email: uwe.finke-timpe@bmfsfj.bund.de
Head of unit of international and European youth policy
Federal Ministry for Family Affairs, Senior Citizens, Women and Youth of Germany

RochusstraRe 8-10, 53123 Bonn

25 Miguel Angel Garcia Lopez
Free lance evaluator and trainer

Penter Weg 11, D-49565 Bramsche



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

26 Tony Geudens, Email: tony@salto-youth.net
Project coordinator
SALTO Inclusion Ressource Centre - JINT vzw

Gretrystraat 26, B 1000 Brussels

27 Emrah Giirsel, Email: gursel@genclikkoprusu.org

Turkish Program Office Manager

TOG / Deutsch-Turkische Jugendbriicke

Toplum Gondilluleri Vakfi Hobyar Mah.Asirefendi Cad. No:20 Ankara-Konya Han Kat.4 Emindnii/Fatih
Istanbul - TR

28 Susanne Hauer, Email: susanne.hauer@allianz.com
Project Manager
Allianz Cultural Foundation

Pariser Platz 6. 10117 Berlin, Germany

29 Jonathan Hendrickx
Journalist
Stampmedia

Prekersstraat 25, 2000 Antwerpen

30 Susanna Holowati, Email: susanna.holowati@gmail.com
Erasmus Student Network (ESN)/ Young European Federalists (JEF)
Erasmus Student Network, Waterkrachtstraat 15 B-1210 Sint-Jost-ten-Node Brussels BELGIUM / Jeunes

Européens France 2, rue de Choiseul 75002 Paris France

31 Triin llves
Junior Project Manager and Journalist
Orange Magazine

WWWw.orangemagazine.eu

32 Petra Klein, Email: petra.klein@hot-sinzig.de
Leading and managing

Haus der offenen Tir Sinzig (HoT)

Barbarossastr. 43, 53489 Sinzig



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

33 Emilia Kmiotek-Meier, Email: emilia.kmiotek@uni.lu
University of Luxembourg

Maison des Sciences Humaines 11, Porte des Sciences L-4366 Esch-sur-Alzette

34 Mojca Kodela Lesemann
youth policy and research assistant
Partnership between the European Commission and the Council of Europe in the field of youth

Avenue des Nerviens 85 :: B - 1040 Brussels

35 Denis Kolga, Email: Kolga@tut.by
Chairman of the NGO «Youth Initiative» & Minsk Shapers Hub
Belarus Minsk Pobediteley av. 13, office Ne 19 220004

36 Oleksandra Kovyazina, Email: sasha@tejo.org
Responsible for external relations with UNESCO and UNITED
World Esperanto Youth Organisation (TEJO)

Nieuwe Binnenweg 176, 3015 BJ Rotterdam, Netherlands

37 Christof Kriege, Email: Kriege@jfemail.de
Programme Officer

JUGEND fiir Europa

Godesberger Allee 142 - 148, D- 53175 Bonn, Germany

38 Sgren Kristensen, Email: soren.kristensen@technemail.dk
Researcher
Techne

Frederikssundsvej 247, DK-2700 Brgnshgj

39 Yoriik Kurtaran

Researcher

40 Ekaterina Kuznetsova, Email: e.kuznetsova26@gmail.com
Board member, editor-in-chief.
European Youth Press

Square de Meeus, Brussels, B-1000.



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

41 Svetlana Lanets, Email: LanetsSV@gmail.com
Vice-President
Assembly of European Regions Youth Regional Network

6 Rue Oberlin F-67000 Stratsburg

42 Corinna Liersch, Email: corinna.liersch@ec.europa.eu
Policy Officer
European Commission

DG EAC Rue Joseph Il 70 1048 Brussels

43 John Litau

Research Associate

University of Frankfurt am Main

University of Frankfurt am Main, Faculty of Education, Institute for Social Peadagogy and Adult

Education, Theodor-W.-Adorno-Platz 6, 60629 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

44 Niina Ljungkvist, Email: niina.ljungkvist@gmail.com
City of Lappeenranta Youth Services

Nuoriso- ja monitoimitalo, Pormestarinkatu 10B 2. krs, 53100 Lappeenranta, Finland

45 David Lopez, Email: dlopez@laligue.org
Head of international sector
La Ligue de I'enseignement

3 rue récamier. 75007 PARIS

46 Giovanni Maccioni, Email: giovanni@eurodesk.it
Eurodesk Italy

Via Iglesias, 45

47 Alen Maletic

Policy Officer

European Civil Society Platform on Lifelong Learning (EUCIS-LLL)
Rue de I'Industrie 10, 1000 Bruxelles, Belgium



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

48 Isabelle Mallia, Email: isabelle.mallia@gov.mt
Agenzija Zghazagh
St. Joseph High Road, St. Venera, Malta

49 Marine Manucharyan, Email: marine.manucharyan@gmail.com
Executive Director

Civic Forum NGO

119 Andranik street, apt. 50

50 Bob McDougall, Email: bob@lIittlebricks.org

Project Manager, Youth Worker and Trainer.

51 Claudia Mierzowski, Email: mierzowski@ijab.de
Project manager
IJAB - International Youth Service of the Federal Republic of Germany

Godesberger Allee 142-148, 53175 Bonn, GERMANY

52 Romana Mysula
Elected board member
European Coordination JECI-MIEC

10, Rue de I'Industrie

53 Monica Nica
Project Assistant
YES Forum

Wagenburgstr. 26-28 D-70184 Stuttgart Germany

54 Susie Nicodemi, Email: susie.nicodemi@gmail.com

Using experience and expertise to support others to develop and deliver quality international non-
formal education projects.

Freelance

Hillside Road, Winchester, SO22 5LN, UK



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

55 Milanka Nikolic, Email: milanka.lana.nikolic@gmail.com
Association of Students with Dissabilities

Vojvode Stepe 33, 11000 Belgrade

56 Ceyda Ozdemir Ertan, Email: ozdemir@genclikkoprusu.org

Project ManagerGerman-Turkish Youth Bridge / Program Office Turkey-hosted by TOG (Community
Volunteers Foundation)

Toplum Gondiilltleri Vakfi Hobyar Mah. Asirefendi Cad. No:20 Ankara-Konya Han Kat:4 34112 Eminénd -
Fatih / istanbul

57 Tali Padan, Email: tali@mellemeducation.org
Founder and director
Mellem Education

Tagensvej 126, 416 Copenhagen, Denmark

58 Maria-Carmen Pantea, Email: pantea@policy.hu
Lecturer
'Babes Bolyai' University

Bd. 21 Decembrie, 1989, Nr. 126-130. 400604 Cluj-Napoca, Romania

59 Sladjana Petkovic
Member of the Pool of European Youth Researchers (PEYR)

Strasbourg, France

60 Agnieszka Pigtczak, Email: agnieszka.piatczak@itineraire-international.org
International mobility advisor
[tinéraire International

58, rue de la République, 54000 Nancy, France

61 Marlies Poeschl, Email: marlies_poeschi@gmx.net
Photographer and illustrator

Coyote Magazine



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

62 Daniel Poli, Email: poli@ijab.de

Head of department for qualification and futher development of international youth work.

IJAB - International Youth Service of the Federal Republic of Germany

Godesberger Allee 142-148 53175 Bonn Germany

63 Valentina Pomatto, Email: valentina@eee-yfu.org
Advocacy and Projects Co-ordinator
EEE-YFU

Avenue du Suffrage Universel 49, Brussels

64 Magdalena Porebska

International Program Coordinator

Father Siemaszko Foudnation/AFS POLAND
Piekary 2; 32-060 Liszki

65 Gazela Pudar Drasko
Board Member responsible for cooperation with Council of Europe
European Youth Card Association

Rue d'Alost 7, 1000 Brussels, Belgium

66 Laimonas Ragauskas, Email: laimis001@gmail.com
Association of Non-formal Education

Taikos str. 181-1, Vilnius, Lithuania

67 Tristan Reilly, Email: tristan.reilly@jeunesse-sports.gouv.fr
European cooperation
French Ministry for urban policies, youth and sports

95, avenue de France, 75013 Paris, France

68 Eva Reina, Email: eva.reina@eryica.org

Director

ERYICA - European Youth Information and Counselling Agency
87 Route de Thionville, L-2611 - Luxembourg

10



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

69 Beat Rohner, Email: beatrohner@gmx.ch
Delegate, former president

AER Youth Regional Network

6 Rue Oberlin - F-67000 Strasbourg

70 Dag Rgnning, Email: dag.roenning@hedmark.org
Chairman of the County Council
Hedmark County Council

Pb 4404, Bedriftssenteret, 2325 Hamar, Norway

71 Andreas Rosellen, Email: rosellen@transfer-ev.de
Project consultant "Inclusion in children's and youth travel"
transfer e.V.

Grethenstr. 30, 50739 Cologne, Germany

72 Piotr Sadowski, Email: piotr.sadowski@volunteeringmatters.org.uk
Secretary General
Volonteurope / Volunteering Matters

18-24 Lower Clapton Road, London E5 OPD, United Kingdom

73 Manel Sanchez, Email: manel@eyca.org
Director

EYCA

alost 7, Brussels 1000

74 Basak SAYGI-SAHIN, Email: basaksaygi@gmail.com
Project Office.
Bursa City Council

Ulubath Hasan Bulv. Atatlirk Kongre ve Kiiltlir Merkezi, Kiipllipinar, Osmangazi, Bursa, TURKEY

75 Karin Schulz, Email: schulz@jfemail.de

Programme officer Key Action 1 for the EU-Programme Erasmus+ YOUTH IN ACTION
JUGEND fir Europa

Godesberger Allee 142-148, 53125 Bonn, Germany



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

76 Maryana Semenyak, Email: network@aegee.org
Member of Comité Directeur 2015/16
AEGEE-Europe

Rue due Noyer 55, Brussels

77 Ozgehan Senyuva

Pool of European Youth Researchers PEYR
International relations dept METU ankara Turkey
employability

RAY network

78 Ana Silva, Email: anazildasilva@gmail.com
Association for Health Promotion and Community Development
Centro Cultural do Bom Sucesso, sala 1, Rua Fonte de Sdo Romao, 2615-306 Alverca do Ribatejo,

Portugal

79 Jacques Spelkens, Email: jacques.spelkens@gdfsuez.com
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) at Corporate Group
GDF SUEZ / ENGIE

Boulevard Simon Bolivar, 34 - B-1000 - Brussels - Belgium

80 Aleksandr Sumilov
Association of Students with Dissabilities

Vojvode Stepe 33, 11000 Belgrade

81 Siiri Taimla, Email: siiri.taimla@gmail.com

Founder, owner, project manager, graphic designer, graphic facilitator, graphic recorder, animator,
trainer, illustrator.

Joonmeedia

Majaka 3-37, Tallinn, 11411, Estonia



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

82 Clotilde Talleu, Email: clotilde.talleu@wanadoo.fr

Indipendent researcher

Institut National de la Jeunesse et de I'Education Populaire (INJEP) / National institute of youth and
community Education

95 avenue de France, 75650 Paris cedex 13

83 Marti Taru, Email: marti.taru@gmail.com
Researcher
Tallinn University

Narva 25, Tallinn 10120

84 Mark E. Taylor, Email: brazavil.training@yahoo.com
Editor-in-chief

COYOTE Magazine

85 Andreas Thimmel, Email: andreas.thimmel@fh-koeln.de
Head of the department

research institute of nonformal learning

University of applied Scienses Cologne

FH Cologne, Ubierring 48, 50678

86 loannis Tsouris

International Relations Secretary of the board.

Cyprus Youth council

1 Makarios Ave., Mitsis build. No 3 2nd floor, office 210,1065 Nicosia P.O. Box 22774, CY1524 Nicosia —

Cyprus

87 Sandra Tuerk, Email: info@reisenetz.org
Manager of the Reisenetz office.
Reisenetz e.V. German Association for Youth Travel

Torstr. 61, 10119 Berlin, Germany

13



European Platform on Learning Mobility in the youth field
Participants List Conference 2015

88 Veronika Varga-Bajusz
Head of Department
Ministry of Human Capacities, General Youth Department

3. Akadémia Street, 1054 Budapest, Hungary

89 Chip Veerle Haverhals, Email: chip@scout.org

Member of the European Scout Committee

WOSM - World Organization of the Scout Movement

Regional Scout Office WOSM BRUSSELS Rue de I'Industrie 10 B-1000 Brussels Belgium

90 Manfred von Hebel, Email: vonhebel@jfemal.de

Head of Strategies and Projects

JUGEND fiir Europa - German National Agency for the EU-programme Erasmus+ YOUTH IN ACTION

Godesberger Allee 142 - 148, DE-53175 Bonn

91 Ulrike Werner, Email: werner@ijab.de
IJAB
Godesberger Allee 142-148, D-53175 Bonn

92 Hans-Georg Wicke, Email: wicke@jfemail.de
Head of the NA

JUGEND fiir Europa

Godesberger Allee 142, 53175 Bonn

93 Marie Wittamer, Email: mw.eurocircle@gmail.com
Co-Manager
Eurocircle

47 rue du Coq 13001

94 Damian Zimmermann, Email: d.zimmermann@pestalozzi.ch j.funk@pestalozzi.ch
Director of the Education Programme in Switzerland
Pestalozzi Children's Foundation

Kinderdorfstrasse 10, CH-9043 Trogen, Switzerland

14



